Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN24FA5N 008 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
170423650
Kunden-Referenz-Nr.:

General Information of EUT Description
Kind of Equipment: Wireless Power Bank
Type Designation: XFS10
Operating Voltage:
Lightning input: 9VDC, 2A;
USB-C input: 5VDC,3A/9VDC,2A;
USB-C output: 5VDC,2A/9VDC,2.2A/9VDC,2A;
USB-A output: 5VDC,2A/9VDC,2.2A/12VDC,1.5A/5VDC,4.5A;
Wireless charging output: 5W, 7.5W, 10W, 15W Max.;
Total output: 5VDC,3A(15W Max.);
Testing Voltage: DC 5V/9V/12V (Rated)
Temperature Range: -20°C ~ +65 °C
FCC ID: 2BQK8-XFS10
Technical Specification of WPC
Frequency Range: 111-205kHz
Type of Modulation: FSK
Antenna Type Induction coil
Wireless output 5W, 7.5W, 10W, 15W
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, Wireless output(5W, 7.5W, 10W, 15W) find worst-case.
B. On, Stand by
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Circuit Diagram for further details.
Seite
7
von
17
Page
7
of
17
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.: CN25RUZP 002
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Application Form - Operation Description
- Block Diagram - FCC Label and Location Info
- Model Difference Letter - Schematics
- User Manual
3.6 Test Setup Diagram
Diagram of Measurement Configuration (10cm distance):
Diagram of Measurement Configuration (0cm distance):
Note: For H-Field measurement, tips mode of the test probe is used. For E-Field measurement
the center mode of the probe is used, and curve-fitting method refer to ISED Notice 2024-
DRS0004.
3.7 Test Procedures
a). The RF exposure test was performed in anechoic chamber.
b). E and H-field measurements performed under the § 2.1093-Portable conditions, as a conservative
evaluation. (This WPT will be fixed installed on the vehicle)
c). The highest emission level was recorded and compared with limit.
d). The EUT was measured according to the dictates of KDB 680106 D01 Wireless Power Transfer v04.
Seite
8
von
17
Page
8
of
17
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.: CN25RUZP 002
3.8 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
Accessories Equipment
Description Manufacturer Model S/N Rating
USB-C to USB-C
Cable
N/A N/A N/A 0.3m
Auxiliary Equipment for RF
Description Manufacturer Model S/N Rating